PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pudur Jagadeeswaran, Ph.D.
Street Address:	1207 Avenue A
City:	Denton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTX-10502/38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=UTX10502Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7357

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, having a place of business at 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "BOARD"), owns, by assignment from Inventor, or through Inventor's obligation to assign to Board as a condition of employment, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,357,916 entitled "Method for Creating a Uniform Vascular Wound in Zebrafish or Zebrafish Larva" by Pudur Jagadeeswaran, Ph.D. (Inventor) and any invention claimed therein (the "Subject Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Pudur Jagadeeswaran, Ph.D., an individual whose address is 1207 Avenue A Denton TX 76201 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to own BOARD'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOARD hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, his lawful successors and assigns, BOARD's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent, together with all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all corresponding foreign patent rights. BOARD hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this Subject Patent to Assignee, his successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignment made hereby is subject to Assignee's full compliance with the provisions of the Assignment Agreement concurrently executed herein by BOARD and Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF	Assignee
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
ву 12	By he
Barry D. Burgdorf \\	Pudur Jagadeeswaran, Ph.D.
Vice Chancellor and General Counsel	
Date <u>July 8,2009</u>	Date 6-16-09

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0335

PATENT